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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2017  4:32:09PM

Assembly District 65

 18,367 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 404 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 225 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  18,996 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  18,996 

 11,625 LETITIA JAMES (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,355 JUAN CARLOS POLANCO (REPUBLICAN)

 774 MICHAEL A. O'REILLY  (CONSERVATIVE)

 449 JAMES C. LANE (GREEN)

 1,190 LETITIA JAMES (WORKING FAMILIES)

 146 JUAN CARLOS POLANCO (REFORM)

 72 JUAN CARLOS POLANCO (STOP DE BLASIO)

 174 DEVIN BALKIND (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 BRUCE FRENCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINE QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER MARTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL SQUADRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID EISENBACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 FELICIA GORDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK DWYER SR (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLORIA BROWNE-MARSHALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANE DOE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY FALLON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN PODHORETE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA BOCIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIO SURIEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULISE HUEETAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTINE G. CUCCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC FLIEDNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL HALPERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 OCNAVIAN SHERMANSONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROW R. MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAL ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIRLEY CHISHULM (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAYLOR SWIFT (WRITE-IN)

 1 TISA LAPADULA (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILBUR KUNG (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  16,813 

Unrecorded  2,183 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2017  4:32:09PM

Assembly District 66

 22,055 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 677 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 217 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  22,949 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  22,949 

 15,797 LETITIA JAMES (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,214 JUAN CARLOS POLANCO (REPUBLICAN)

 722 MICHAEL A. O'REILLY  (CONSERVATIVE)

 656 JAMES C. LANE (GREEN)

 2,030 LETITIA JAMES (WORKING FAMILIES)

 123 JUAN CARLOS POLANCO (REFORM)

 100 JUAN CARLOS POLANCO (STOP DE BLASIO)

 259 DEVIN BALKIND (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 ADRIENNE KOCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA ROSENTHAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLINE KENNEDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES SCHILLING (WRITE-IN)

 1 COREY JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN NATURMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL HIRT (WRITE-IN)

 2 DANIEL SQUADRON (WRITE-IN)

 3 DAVID EISENBACH (WRITE-IN)

 2 DAVID GOLDBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID MIXNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID YASSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBORAH DEVEDJIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRED NICHOLAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARVEY WEINSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSLUEA CUTLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATE D. LEVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARGARET CHIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIE RUKOWSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK J. GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL FARKOSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE SASSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEER R ASHERIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER MOSES (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP HIRSCHFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOPHIE COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THEODORE LANDSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TUMOR JONES (WRITE-IN)

Page 3 of 24



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2017  4:32:09PM

Assembly District 66

 10 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 VIVIAN ORLEU (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM BELHUMEUR (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  21,949 

Unrecorded  1,000 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2017  4:32:09PM

Assembly District 67

 26,849 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 794 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 302 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  27,945 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  27,945 

 19,315 LETITIA JAMES (DEMOCRATIC)

 3,236 JUAN CARLOS POLANCO (REPUBLICAN)

 1,130 MICHAEL A. O'REILLY  (CONSERVATIVE)

 707 JAMES C. LANE (GREEN)

 1,604 LETITIA JAMES (WORKING FAMILIES)

 142 JUAN CARLOS POLANCO (REFORM)

 97 JUAN CARLOS POLANCO (STOP DE BLASIO)

 300 DEVIN BALKIND (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 ALEXANDER BERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW TILEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL DE BLASIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB GANGI (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINE QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 COREY D. JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN SQUADRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL BERNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 DANIEL SQUADRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID C. EISENBACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID DINKINS (WRITE-IN)

 3 DAVID EISENBACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID MAUSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENA FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIAKA CAMARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 E.S MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD L POWERS ESQ (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRED ZUCKERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN BAYLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONAH RECHMORZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN KIMMEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDITH BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA MARCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 LORRAINE TEMPEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIAVELLA GOLDSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIE WALSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARISSA REDANTY (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2017  4:32:09PM

Assembly District 67

 1 MARLENE JOSEPHS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARVIN MARKUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MERYL GORDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL CIRAVOLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL JACOBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NILY ROZIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMAN SIEGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP SEGAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 PREET BHARARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL BIERMANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAL ALBANESE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM DIMARTINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM DIMARTION (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL LEGESSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL MILITELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN SPICER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN LENNON (WRITE-IN)

 9 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILEY NORVELL (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  26,595 

Unrecorded  1,350 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2017  4:32:09PM

Assembly District 68

 17,249 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 538 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 216 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  18,003 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  18,003 

 13,574 LETITIA JAMES (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,551 JUAN CARLOS POLANCO (REPUBLICAN)

 385 MICHAEL A. O'REILLY  (CONSERVATIVE)

 270 JAMES C. LANE (GREEN)

 784 LETITIA JAMES (WORKING FAMILIES)

 109 JUAN CARLOS POLANCO (REFORM)

 50 JUAN CARLOS POLANCO (STOP DE BLASIO)

 101 DEVIN BALKIND (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 ALICIA BARKSIDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINE QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANA AYALA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE KELLEN JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN STRAUGHTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN ROLLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TANISHA DILAR DEJESUS (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VERONICA KEITT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  16,840 

Unrecorded  1,163 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2017  4:32:09PM

Assembly District 69

 27,040 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 812 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 302 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  28,154 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  28,154 

 20,535 LETITIA JAMES (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,048 JUAN CARLOS POLANCO (REPUBLICAN)

 675 MICHAEL A. O'REILLY  (CONSERVATIVE)

 687 JAMES C. LANE (GREEN)

 2,427 LETITIA JAMES (WORKING FAMILIES)

 167 JUAN CARLOS POLANCO (REFORM)

 79 JUAN CARLOS POLANCO (STOP DE BLASIO)

 181 DEVIN BALKIND (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 ALAN DERSHOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX CAMARDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALVIS PRETZEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN PODIETZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB LEONARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLEO KASSELL-YUNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN JACOB (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL ZWEIG (WRITE-IN)

 2 DAVID EISENBACH (WRITE-IN)

 3 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 HELEN MWALUKO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAY BURSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAY HAUBEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOAN KATZMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE GIRARDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN GOLDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORGE POSADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE REYES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIN MANUEL MIRANDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA SARSOUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISE MARTINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK LANDIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT SUDOL (WRITE-IN)

 4 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONTGOMERY BURNS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMAN SIEGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 PREET BHARARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDOLPH HARRISON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUTHER MESSINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAUWEL WEUSTEU (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2017  4:32:09PM

Assembly District 69

 1 SUZANNE PETERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TORY SAMOTIN (WRITE-IN)

 6 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  26,844 

Unrecorded  1,310 

Assembly District 70

 22,281 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 711 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 382 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  23,375 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  23,375 

 19,239 LETITIA JAMES (DEMOCRATIC)

 806 JUAN CARLOS POLANCO (REPUBLICAN)

 219 MICHAEL A. O'REILLY  (CONSERVATIVE)

 403 JAMES C. LANE (GREEN)

 1,351 LETITIA JAMES (WORKING FAMILIES)

 90 JUAN CARLOS POLANCO (REFORM)

 33 JUAN CARLOS POLANCO (STOP DE BLASIO)

 93 DEVIN BALKIND (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 ANDREA PSORAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CALVIN BECKETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER ANDERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL ARLIUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVIS WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEAN BRANDOLINI-LAMB (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIS TEJADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARVIN SPRUILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 REBECCA GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROCHELLE THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAKEIA BOLLING (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS KAVALER (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  22,253 

Unrecorded  1,122 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2017  4:32:09PM

Assembly District 71

 21,654 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 513 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 356 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  22,523 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  22,523 

 17,330 LETITIA JAMES (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,260 JUAN CARLOS POLANCO (REPUBLICAN)

 333 MICHAEL A. O'REILLY  (CONSERVATIVE)

 422 JAMES C. LANE (GREEN)

 1,495 LETITIA JAMES (WORKING FAMILIES)

 122 JUAN CARLOS POLANCO (REFORM)

 46 JUAN CARLOS POLANCO (STOP DE BLASIO)

 105 DEVIN BALKIND (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 ALEX CAMARDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALTON H. MADDOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA GRAVES POLLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVE EIENBACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID C. EISENBACH (WRITE-IN)

 8 DAVID EISENBACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID EISENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 HANNAH MERCHES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISAIAH BING (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES ENTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEOLA MADDOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC FLIEDNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARVIN SYRIAQUE (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROBERT JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY MCDERRAH (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  21,143 

Unrecorded  1,380 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2017  4:32:09PM

Assembly District 72

 16,395 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 293 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 249 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  16,937 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  16,937 

 11,274 LETITIA JAMES (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,696 JUAN CARLOS POLANCO (REPUBLICAN)

 362 MICHAEL A. O'REILLY  (CONSERVATIVE)

 357 JAMES C. LANE (GREEN)

 982 LETITIA JAMES (WORKING FAMILIES)

 183 JUAN CARLOS POLANCO (REFORM)

 58 JUAN CARLOS POLANCO (STOP DE BLASIO)

 90 DEVIN BALKIND (LIBERTARIAN)

 15 DAVID EISENBACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED GOLDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANE S MORTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIAM WALSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUNE WADE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PREET BHARARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICH HERRERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT STRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN DAMSKY (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  15,029 

Unrecorded  1,908 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2017  4:32:09PM

Assembly District 73

 22,827 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 978 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 228 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  24,033 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  24,033 

 13,365 LETITIA JAMES (DEMOCRATIC)

 6,025 JUAN CARLOS POLANCO (REPUBLICAN)

 1,595 MICHAEL A. O'REILLY  (CONSERVATIVE)

 504 JAMES C. LANE (GREEN)

 747 LETITIA JAMES (WORKING FAMILIES)

 168 JUAN CARLOS POLANCO (REFORM)

 146 JUAN CARLOS POLANCO (STOP DE BLASIO)

 265 DEVIN BALKIND (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 ALEXANDRA LINCOLN ROBERTSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMMANIE AHMED (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANN ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR SCHIFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN MEXENSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN SCHANBACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENDAN MCBRYAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAPMAN DARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINE QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 4 DAN QUART (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL E. FORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL SAUNDRON (WRITE-IN)

 5 DANIEL SQUADRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID CHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID EISENBACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ETHAN FUBKOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLEN MARTIN MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOLIE SCHWAB (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN KIMMEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA GOLDFEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KUMAR CHATINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 LYNN ELLSWORTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 NANCY A BIALLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 OMARI DILLARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK KIERNAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHAEL LINDAHL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDOLPH DELFRANCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSIE CAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHARI HYMAN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2017  4:32:09PM

Assembly District 73

 1 SPENCER MOXLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN THEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 STRINGER BELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRACY SIGAL (WRITE-IN)

 6 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  22,863 

Unrecorded  1,170 

Assembly District 74

 21,830 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 588 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 247 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  22,665 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  22,665 

 15,031 LETITIA JAMES (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,655 JUAN CARLOS POLANCO (REPUBLICAN)

 1,160 MICHAEL A. O'REILLY  (CONSERVATIVE)

 572 JAMES C. LANE (GREEN)

 1,528 LETITIA JAMES (WORKING FAMILIES)

 157 JUAN CARLOS POLANCO (REFORM)

 95 JUAN CARLOS POLANCO (STOP DE BLASIO)

 224 DEVIN BALKIND (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 BILL DE BLASIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN LEHSEW (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLYN CONABOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER CASEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAUDE WINFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN GARODNICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL SQUADRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID MURGIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD RUBINSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES SHIPP (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANOS MARTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIO SURIEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH POWERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY ELDER (WRITE-IN)

 3 MARC FLIEDNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PENNY KING (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD RAVICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYRION LANNISTER (WRITE-IN)

 8 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINNY STIGMA (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  21,452 

Unrecorded  1,213 

Page 13 of 24



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2017  4:32:09PM

Assembly District 75

 21,293 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 692 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 317 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  22,302 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  22,302 

 15,165 LETITIA JAMES (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,562 JUAN CARLOS POLANCO (REPUBLICAN)

 934 MICHAEL A. O'REILLY  (CONSERVATIVE)

 600 JAMES C. LANE (GREEN)

 1,596 LETITIA JAMES (WORKING FAMILIES)

 151 JUAN CARLOS POLANCO (REFORM)

 83 JUAN CARLOS POLANCO (STOP DE BLASIO)

 233 DEVIN BALKIND (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 BERNARD R. BLOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINE QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 2 DANIEL SQUADRON (WRITE-IN)

 4 DAVID EISENBACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD SUN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ELIZABETH OSTROW (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERROL LOUIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GALE BREWER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE GIRARDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE FLORES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH JOEY DZUZAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA ROGERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUAN TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIA KRAMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAYLA BARRETTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCY MARTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARISA REDANTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL MCGREGOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 NILY ROZIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL WHITMIRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILLIP W. WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 REBECCA ISAACS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD E. STONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT PETER CUTHBERT JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT DELEA (WRITE-IN)

 8 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VERNON STEWART (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  21,366 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2017  4:32:09PM

Unrecorded  936 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2017  4:32:09PM

Assembly District 76

 23,201 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 710 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 286 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  24,197 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  24,197 

 14,665 LETITIA JAMES (DEMOCRATIC)

 4,798 JUAN CARLOS POLANCO (REPUBLICAN)

 1,579 MICHAEL A. O'REILLY  (CONSERVATIVE)

 533 JAMES C. LANE (GREEN)

 852 LETITIA JAMES (WORKING FAMILIES)

 146 JUAN CARLOS POLANCO (REFORM)

 129 JUAN CARLOS POLANCO (STOP DE BLASIO)

 251 DEVIN BALKIND (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 ALEX BEOLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALISON D. BELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLIE COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW HOHMANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEARLEY J KOALY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOOMER BLAUNER (WRITE-IN)

 3 DAVID EISENBACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH KRUEGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVE MOSKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 FRANK DWYER SR (WRITE-IN)

 2 GLORIA RAKOVIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 HONORABLE LAURA WARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD ROTBLATT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON S. ABRAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAY WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN WENDUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 LESLIA SHAPIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC FLIEDNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 NILY ROZIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK BILIBAO (WRITE-IN)

 1 REBBECA HARARIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDY DEL FRANCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT M. STRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEYMOUR DOLL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHANE YOUNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM HANKS (WRITE-IN)

 9 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZOEY F OROL (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  22,995 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2017  4:32:09PM

Unrecorded  1,202 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2017  4:32:09PM

Total for Public Advocate (Citywide) - New York County

 261,041 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 7,710 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 3,327 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  272,079 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  272,079 

 186,915 LETITIA JAMES (DEMOCRATIC)

 31,206 JUAN CARLOS POLANCO (REPUBLICAN)

 9,868 MICHAEL A. O'REILLY  (CONSERVATIVE)

 6,160 JAMES C. LANE (GREEN)

 16,586 LETITIA JAMES (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1,704 JUAN CARLOS POLANCO (REFORM)

 988 JUAN CARLOS POLANCO (STOP DE BLASIO)

 2,276 DEVIN BALKIND (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 ADRIENNE KOCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN DERSHOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX BEOLA (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALEX CAMARDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDER BERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRA LINCOLN ROBERTSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALICIA BARKSIDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALISON D. BELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLIE COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALTON H. MADDOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALVIS PRETZEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMMANIE AHMED (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREA PSORAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW HOHMANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW TILEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANN ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR SCHIFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA GRAVES POLLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA ROSENTHAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEARLEY J KOALY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN MEXENSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN PODIETZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN SCHANBACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNARD R. BLOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 2 BILL DE BLASIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB GANGI (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB LEONARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOOMER BLAUNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENDAN MCBRYAN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2017  4:32:09PM

Total for Public Advocate (Citywide) - New York County

 1 BRIAN LEHSEW (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRUCE FRENCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CALVIN BECKETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLINE KENNEDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLYN CONABOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAPMAN DARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES SCHILLING (WRITE-IN)

 5 CHRISTINE QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER ANDERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER CASEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER MARTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAUDE WINFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLEO KASSELL-YUNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 COREY D. JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 COREY JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN GARODNICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN JACOB (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN NATURMAN (WRITE-IN)

 4 DAN QUART (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN SQUADRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL ARLIUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL BERNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL E. FORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL HIRT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL SAUNDRON (WRITE-IN)

 13 DANIEL SQUADRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL ZWEIG (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVE EIENBACH (WRITE-IN)

 2 DAVID C. EISENBACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID CHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID DINKINS (WRITE-IN)

 40 DAVID EISENBACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID EISENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 2 DAVID GOLDBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID MAUSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID MIXNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID MURGIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID YASSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVIS WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBORAH DEVEDJIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENA FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIAKA CAMARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANA AYALA (WRITE-IN)

 3 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2017  4:32:09PM

Total for Public Advocate (Citywide) - New York County

 1 E.S MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED GOLDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD L POWERS ESQ (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD SUN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH KRUEGER (WRITE-IN)

 2 ELIZABETH OSTROW (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERROL LOUIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ETHAN FUBKOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVE MOSKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 FELICIA GORDON (WRITE-IN)

 3 FRANK DWYER SR (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRED NICHOLAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRED ZUCKERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GALE BREWER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE KELLEN JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLEN MARTIN MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLORIA BROWNE-MARSHALL (WRITE-IN)

 2 GLORIA RAKOVIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 HANNAH MERCHES (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARVEY WEINSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HELEN MWALUKO (WRITE-IN)

 3 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HONORABLE LAURA WARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD ROTBLATT (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD RUBINSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN STRAUGHTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISAIAH BING (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES ENTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES SHIPP (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANE DOE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANE S MORTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANOS MARTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON S. ABRAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAY BURSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAY HAUBEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAY WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEAN BRANDOLINI-LAMB (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY FALLON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOAN KATZMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOE GIRARDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN BAYLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN PODHORETE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOLIE SCHWAB (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONAH RECHMORZ (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2017  4:32:09PM

Total for Public Advocate (Citywide) - New York County

 1 JONATHAN GOLDIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JONATHAN KIMMEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORGE POSADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE FLORES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE REYES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH JOEY DZUZAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA BOCIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA GOLDFEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA ROGERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUAN TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDITH BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIA KRAMER (WRITE-IN)

 2 JULIO SURIEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULISE HUEETAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSLUEA CUTLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTINE G. CUCCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATE D. LEVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH POWERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN WENDUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 KUMAR CHATINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY ELDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAYLA BARRETTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEOLA MADDOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 LESLIA SHAPIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIAM WALSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIN MANUEL MIRANDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA MARCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA SARSOUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISE MARTINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LORRAINE TEMPEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCY MARTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIS TEJADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUNE WADE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LYNN ELLSWORTH (WRITE-IN)

 6 MARC FLIEDNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARGARET CHIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIAVELLA GOLDSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIE RUKOWSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIE WALSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARISA REDANTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARISSA REDANTY (WRITE-IN)

 3 MARK GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK J. GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK LANDIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2017  4:32:09PM

Total for Public Advocate (Citywide) - New York County

 1 MARLENE JOSEPHS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARVIN MARKUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARVIN SPRUILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARVIN SYRIAQUE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT SUDOL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MERYL GORDON (WRITE-IN)

 9 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL CIRAVOLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL FARKOSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL HALPERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL JACOBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL MCGREGOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONTGOMERY BURNS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE SASSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 NANCY A BIALLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEER R ASHERIC (WRITE-IN)

 3 NILY ROZIC (WRITE-IN)

 2 NORMAN SIEGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 OCNAVIAN SHERMANSONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 OMARI DILLARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK BILIBAO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK KIERNAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL WHITMIRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PENNY KING (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER MOSES (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP HIRSCHFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP SEGAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILLIP W. WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 3 PREET BHARARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHAEL LINDAHL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL BIERMANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDOLPH DELFRANCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDOLPH HARRISON (WRITE-IN)

 1 REBBECA HARARIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 REBECCA GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 REBECCA ISAACS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICH HERRERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD E. STONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD RAVICH (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROBERT JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT PETER CUTHBERT JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROCHELLE THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2017  4:32:09PM

Total for Public Advocate (Citywide) - New York County

 1 ROSIE CAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROW R. MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDY DEL FRANCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUTHER MESSINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAL ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAL ALBANESE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM DIMARTINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM DIMARTION (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL LEGESSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL MILITELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAUWEL WEUSTEU (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT DELEA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT M. STRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT STRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN ROLLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN SPICER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEYMOUR DOLL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAKEIA BOLLING (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHANE YOUNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHARI HYMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIRLEY CHISHULM (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOPHIE COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SPENCER MOXLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN DAMSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN THEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 STRINGER BELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN LENNON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUZANNE PETERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TANISHA DILAR DEJESUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAYLOR SWIFT (WRITE-IN)

 1 THEODORE LANDSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS KAVALER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY MCDERRAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 TISA LAPADULA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM HANKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TORY SAMOTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRACY SIGAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 TUMOR JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYRION LANNISTER (WRITE-IN)

 73 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 9 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VERNON STEWART (WRITE-IN)

 1 VERONICA KEITT (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINNY STIGMA (WRITE-IN)

 2 VIVIAN ORLEU (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILBUR KUNG (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2017  4:32:09PM

Total for Public Advocate (Citywide) - New York County

 1 WILEY NORVELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM BELHUMEUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZOEY F OROL (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  256,142 

Unrecorded  15,937 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, November 28, 2017.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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